PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT2775209

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
WITOLD PALKA	02/27/2014
TOMASZ SZOSTEK	02/27/2014
TOMASZ LUKASIK	02/27/2014

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJINGWEST INDUSTRIES, CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 1 JIAO DAO DONG XI DA JIE, DOUDIAN TOWN	
Internal Address:	FANGSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	102402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14342128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7381

Email: cwilliams@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM H. HONAKER
Address Line 1: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 2: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56312-32	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Honaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=56312-32 Assignment#page1.tif source=56312-32 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502728603 REEL: 032474 FRAME: 0025

source=56312-32 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032474 FRAME: 0026

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by and between **Witold Palka, Tomasz Szostek and Tomasz Lukasik** (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), respectfully residing at U1. Salwatorksa 23/15 PL-30-117 Krakow (PL), Morawica 117 PL-32-084 Morawica Krakow (PL) and U1. Lesnego Potoku 65/3 PL-40-406 Katowice (PL) and **BeijingWest Industries, Co., Ltd.**, a company existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, located at No. 1 Jiao Dao Dong Xi Da Jie, Doudian Town, Fangshan District, Beijing 102402, the People's Republic of China (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning their interest in the pending patent application, as set forth in Patent Application No. <u>14/342,128</u> filed <u>February 28, 2014</u> (hereinafter PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS), as filed herewith;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, including the right to sue for past damages.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree as follows:

NOW THEREFORE

ASSIGNOR do hereby assigns, conveys, sells, and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, throughout the world, in and to said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and/or extensions thereof respectively, including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS for inventions and discoveries therein in any and all foreign countries/regions in its name, at its election as well as the right to sue for past infringement and recover any damages for same, and ASSIGNORS hereby assign, convey, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and inventions and discoveries therein in all countries/regions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of all of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS which may be granted on the inventions as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not be made.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 032474 FRAME: 0027

- 2. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive lawful owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; that the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS have not been assigned or otherwise transferred, encumbered or affected by ASSIGNOR; and that ASSIGNOR has the authority and full right to make this ASSIGNMENT.
- 3. ASSIGNOR furthers covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in an interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce and to perfect the title to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and/or extensions thereof in the United States or any foreign countries/regions that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year above written.

Dated: 2014, 07.27	Witold Palka
Dated: 27.02. 2014	Gosten Tomasy Tomasz Szostek
Dated:	N/A (Left BUI)

- 2. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive lawful owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; that the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS have not been assigned or otherwise transferred, encumbered or affected by ASSIGNOR; and that ASSIGNOR has the authority and full right to make this ASSIGNMENT.
- 3. ASSIGNOR furthers covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in an interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce and to perfect the title to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and/or extensions thereof in the United States or any foreign countries/regions that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year above written.

Dated:	
	Witold Palka
Dated:	
	Tomasz Szostek
Dated: 27-02-2014	Lakasik Tomasz Lukasik
	Tomasz Lukasik